

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14093 of 2024**

=====

HIRABA DILIPSINH CHAVDA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATVDEEP J JANI(7227) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. R.H. RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 22/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Tatvdeep Jani, learned advocate for the petitioners.

He has drawn my attention towards the allegations made in the present petition and also submitted that the dispute involved in the present petition is of civil in nature and the complaint is filed also with a delay of one year and three months.

Considering the same, the matter requires consideration. Hence, **Rule**, returnable on 13.12.2024. Prayer in terms of paragraph No.9(B) is granted till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA