

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14093 of 2024**

=====

**HIRABA DILIPSINH CHAVDA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:
MR YASHRAJSINH VAGHELA for MR TATVDEEP J JANI(7227) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Yashrajsinh Vaghela appearing
on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Tatvdeep J. Jani for the
applicants sought time.

Stand over to 15.06.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)